

GR 6086 of 12 (CIS 6107/17)

J.O. Code No.WB01253

Order date : 30.07.2022

Today is fixed for appearance and plea I.d W/A.

The sole accused is present before the court.

Learned APP is present.

Now the record is taken up for consideration of charge.

On perusing the original complaint, FIR, C/S, materials on record it appears that there is sufficient ground to presume that the accused had committed offence charged punishable U/S 353/506 I.P.C.

Accordingly, charge U/S 353/506 I.P.C. is framed, read over and explained to the accused to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried by saying 'ami nirdosh'.

Charge form is kept with C/R.

Fix 27-07-2023 for evidence of CSW 1.

Issue summons.

Accused as before.

D/C

Judicial Magistrate 4th Court,

Howrah.