

Order dated 27.07.23

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW1.

The sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

The Ld. A.P.P is present.

One witness i.e Dr. S. Chakraborty is present before the Court but on further enquiry it is revealed that he is not the actual defacto complainant rather some other person is the defacto complainant.

It appears that the summons was sent through CMOH Howrah but it has been served to someone else other than the original defacto complainant.

Therefore, issue fresh summons upon the defacto complainant Dr. Sri. S. Chakrabarti, who was the then Superintendent of Howrah District Hospital on 29.09.12.

BCII to comply.

Fix 29-06-2024 for evidence.

D/C

Judicial Magistrate 4th Court, Howrah.