

GR Case : 6086 of 2012 (6107 of 2017).

Dated : 29-06-2024

Today is fixed for Evidence of CSW-1

Ld. Advocate of the accused person files a petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C.

Subsequently Ld. Advocate not press the petition.

Hence the petition is rejected.

No witness is turned up.

Witness Dr. Sri S. Chakraborty is absent . Issue summon upon Dr. S. Chakraborty,
Electronics Complex, Police Station , Sector V , Kol 700091.

Ld. P.O. is transferred. Ld J.M. 2nd court is in-charge..

Case is adjourned today.

Fix: 07-01-2025 for Evidence of CSW-1.

.....

I/c